Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No. 153175
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme  1. A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Yusuke KATO  [2] Takanobu YAMAUCHI  [3] Kei ASAI  [4] Makoto TABATA  [5] Yusaku SAKODA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  [2] Yes   [3] Nature of conveyance:  [4] Makoto TABATA  [5] Yusaku SAKODA  [5] Yusaku SAKODA  [6] Nature of conveyance:  [6] Assignment  [7] Merger  [8] Change of Nature of Change of Nature of Conveyance:  [8] Execution Date: [1] - 05/14/2012; [2] &	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. 53, KUNOTSUBO, TERADO-CHO, MUKO-SHI, KYOTO 617-0002 JAPAN  attached? B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No
05/22/2012; [4] - 05/28/2012 and [5] - 05/16/2012  A. Patent Application No. 13/524,703	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional m	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: THIN PLATE ME	EMBER WASHING APPARATUS
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  James A. Ohff, Registration No. 27,075 Aaron L. Webb, Registration No. 56,930	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 15, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028408 FRAME: 0570

	·		ASSIGNM	ENT		*
	Insert	(1)	Yusuke KATO	(5)	Yusaku SAKODA	
(1:8)	Name(s)	(2)	Takanobu YAMAUC	HI (6)	1 USBAU SARODA	<del></del>
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kei ASAI	(7)		
		(4)	Makoto TABATA	(8)		<del></del>
		each o	In consideration of the sum of f the undersigned, each undersi	one dollar (\$1.00) gned agrees to ass	and other good and valuabl	e consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OMRON HEALTHC	ARE CO., LT	D	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	53, Kunotsubo, Terad	o-cho, Muko-	shi, Kyoto 617-000	Tanen
(11)	Insert	inventio	elter designated as the Assignee, or right, title and interest for the an, and in all applications for patton, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination of THIN PLATE MEMB	tent including any and the substitute and recentificates that may	merica as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-provissue application(s), and all I be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the Island, divisional,
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-			- ATTAKATOS	
	Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No. 153175			
				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
(12)	Proceed The control of the control o	оп сусп	the undersigned has (have) or date herewith or	recurco an applica	tion for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(12)				
	of Application	OM	May 14, 16, 22	2 and 28,	2012	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/524,		
	Identification for			13/324,	703	<del></del>
•	Med applications	filed	June 15, 2012	*		
any appl the Assig claims of reexamin Patents of full right and agree identifica	ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or di- gace in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree auton a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author f the United States resulting to convey the entire interest as that this assignment is bin- 6) Each undersigned herefo	mee may decest to execute vision there of obtaining a state of the convent of the	all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue apply vidence and going forward wit all papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industrial	thon with any inte- lication based then he such interference perform any act we Property or similar be necessary to o U.S. Patent and T ee, as Assignee of led, and will not ex- gus and legal repre-	ate assignments in connecti clerence which may be deal eon, for the invention, and to e. hich may be necessary in or r agreements. busin, mututatu or confirm la fradomark Office to issue and the entire interest, and cover secute, any agreements in co- sentatives.	on with such ared concerning to cooperate with connection with the py reissue or the and all Leiters that he has conflict herewith,
. 1	n witness whereof, execute	d by the no	dersigned on the date(s) oppo			
Date L	May 14,20		Inventor Signature	ui i	and mame(s).	(SEAL)
Date :-	May 22, 20	/2	Inventor Signature	Talantu Ma	mali .	(SEAL)
Date	May 22, 20	12	Loventor Signature	la n	•	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 028408 FRAME: 0571

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notery Public of within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

May 28, 2012

Date

mag 28, 20/2

Witness

Hideyuki KOHAYASHI

Witness

Avako MATSTI

PATENT REEL: 028408 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 06/15/2012**